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Financing Plan / Issue Sizing
GO Notes

2022
Projects

Levy - Streets 2,675,000
Levy - Street Lights 1,600,000

Project Needs 4,275,000

Issuance Expenses (Estimates)
Municipal Advisor 20,720
Bond Counsel 15,000
Rating 19,000
Paying Agent If terms 850
Issuance Costs Paid With Funds on Hand (55,570)
Underwriter Fees 43,150

Total Funds Needed 4,318,150

Rate Months
Less Interest Earnings 0.30% 6               (6,413)

Rounding 3,263

Size of Issue 4,315,000
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Projected Impact of Proposed Projects

Impact on a

 $ 250,000 of Value

Taxes Change
YEAR YEAR Prin (4/1) Rate Interest Total YEAR
2021 4,105,300,600 6.73% 11,921,893  (7,774,244)    4,147,650   1.01 2021                                                            4,147,650   1.01 252.58      1.01 2021
2022 4,510,670,100 9.87% 11,883,647  (7,549,938)    4,333,708   0.96 2022                                                            4,333,708   186,059          0.96 240.19      (12.39) 0.96 2022
2023 4,555,776,801 1.00% 10,786,952  (6,810,121)    3,976,831   0.87 2023 430,000        2.95% 168,919  598,919     4,575,750   242,041          1.00 251.10      10.90 0.99 2023
2024 4,601,334,569 1.00% 9,365,447     (6,544,635)    2,820,812   0.61 2024 430,000        3.05% 125,138  555,138     3,375,951   (1,199,799)     0.73 183.42      (67.67) 0.71 2024
2025 4,647,347,915 1.00% 7,575,126     (4,998,514)    2,576,612   0.55 2025 430,000        3.15% 111,808  541,808     3,118,420   (257,531)        0.67 167.75      (15.67) 0.64 2025
2026 4,693,821,394 1.00% 7,244,858     (4,971,258)    2,273,600   0.48 2026 430,000        3.20% 98,155     528,155     2,801,756   (316,664)        0.60 149.23      (18.53) 0.56 2026
2027 4,740,759,608 1.00% 6,540,018     (4,575,330)    1,964,687   0.41 2027 430,000        3.30% 84,180     514,180     2,478,867   (322,889)        0.52 130.72      (18.50) 0.48 2027
2028 4,788,167,204 1.00% 5,764,142     (4,085,067)    1,679,075   0.35 2028 430,000        3.40% 69,775     499,775     2,178,850   (300,017)        0.46 113.76      (16.96) 0.41 2028
2029 4,836,048,876 1.00% 4,605,571     (3,266,096)    1,339,475   0.28 2029 430,000        3.50% 54,940     484,940     1,824,415   (354,435)        0.38 94.31        (19.45) 0.33 2029
2030 4,884,409,365 1.00% 3,806,977     (2,779,977)    1,027,000   0.21 2030 435,000        3.55% 39,694     474,694     1,501,694   (322,721)        0.31 76.86        (17.45) 0.27 2030
2031 4,933,253,458 1.00% 2,830,695     (2,316,970)    513,725      0.10 2031 435,000        3.65% 24,034     459,034     972,759      (528,935)        0.20 49.30        (27.57) 0.17 2031
2032 4,982,585,993 1.00% 2,199,325     (2,077,675)    121,650      0.02 2032 435,000        3.70% 8,048       443,048     564,698      (408,061)        0.11 28.33        (20.96) 0.09 2032
2033 5,032,411,853 1.00% 1,834,488     (1,834,488)                         0.00 2033                                                                                (564,698)        0.00                   (28.33) 0.00 2033
2034 5,082,735,971 1.00% 1,542,405     (1,542,405)                         0.00 2034                                                                                                        0.00                   0.00 0.00 2034
2035 5,133,563,331 1.00% 1,291,499     (1,291,499)                         0.00 2035                                                                                                        0.00                   0.00 0.00 2035
2036 5,184,898,964 1.00% 998,953        (998,953)                             0.00 2036                                                                                                        0.00                   0.00 0.00 2036
2037 5,236,747,954 1.00% 651,065        (651,065)                             0.00 2037                                                                                                        0.00                   0.00 0.00 2037
2038 5,289,115,434 1.00% 601,906        (601,906)                             0.00 2038                                                                                                        0.00                   0.00 0.00 2038

TOTALS 91,444,966 (64,670,140) 26,774,825 TOTALS 4,315,000 784,689 5,099,689 31,874,518 TOTALS

NOTES
Rates based on Aa2 Sale 5/12/12 + 0.70

Net Debt 
Service Levy

Levy Change

Existing Debt Payments Projected Debt Service

Equalized Value 
Projection

Total of All 
Obligations

Total 
Abatement 

Sources

Net Debt 
Service Levy

Debt 
Service 

Tax Rate

General Obligation Notes, 2022

Debt 
Service 

Tax Rate 
@ 3% 

Growth

Debt 
Service 

Tax Rate
Dated 7-14-22

$4,315,000
Change 
in Value
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Allocation of General Obligation Notes, 2022
Purpose
Amount
Dated

Payment Date

Year Principal Rate Interest Total Principal Rate Interest Total Principal Interest Total
2022 0.00%                      0.00%                      -                      -                    -                      4,315,000    
2023 270,000        2.95% 105,650     375,650        160,000        2.95% 63,269      223,269        430,000          168,919        598,919          3,885,000    
2024 270,000        3.05% 78,233       348,233        160,000        3.05% 46,905      206,905        430,000          125,138        555,138          3,455,000    
2025 270,000        3.15% 69,863       339,863        160,000        3.15% 41,945      201,945        430,000          111,808        541,808          3,025,000    
2026 270,000        3.20% 61,290       331,290        160,000        3.20% 36,865      196,865        430,000          98,155          528,155          2,595,000    
2027 270,000        3.30% 52,515       322,515        160,000        3.30% 31,665      191,665        430,000          84,180          514,180          2,165,000    
2028 270,000        3.40% 43,470       313,470        160,000        3.40% 26,305      186,305        430,000          69,775          499,775          1,735,000    
2029 270,000        3.50% 34,155       304,155        160,000        3.50% 20,785      180,785        430,000          54,940          484,940          1,305,000    
2030 270,000        3.55% 24,638       294,638        165,000        3.55% 15,056      180,056        435,000          39,694          474,694          870,000        
2031 270,000        3.65% 14,918       284,918        165,000        3.65% 9,116        174,116        435,000          24,034          459,034          435,000        
2032 270,000        3.70% 4,995         274,995        165,000        3.70% 3,053        168,053        435,000          8,048            443,048          -                    

2,700,000$   489,725$   3,189,725$   1,615,000$  294,964$  1,909,964$  4,315,000$     784,689$     5,099,689$     

4/1 4/1

TOTAL 

Total 
Outstanding

$2,700,000

7/14/2022

Levy - Street Lights
$1,615,000

7/14/2022

Levy - Streets

Page 8



4 YEAR TREND IN MUNICIPAL BOND INDICES

Source: The Bond Buyer

The Bond Buyer “20 Bond Index” (BBI) shows average yields on a group of municipal bonds that 
mature in 20 years and have an average rating equivalent to Moody’s Aa2 and S&P’s AA. 
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